

BUILDERS OUTLET

WILLMAR MINN 56201

PHONE: 222-0001

FAX: 222-0002

ATTN: **HAPPY HOMEOWNER**
 BUILDER: **BOB THE BUILDER**
 JOB: **NEW GARAGE**

QUOTE DATE: **10/19/09**

GOOD UNTIL: **11/03/09**

PHONE:

FAX:

MOBILE:

	SPECIFICATIONS:		INFO	OVERHEAD DOORS:			
	WIDTH	LENGTH	SQ FT				
GARAGE SIZE:	24	34	816	1	9x8	INSUL/VINYL	W/OPENER
GARAGE ADD SIZE:	32	12	384	1	18x8	INSUL/VINYL	INSTALLED
VALLEY:	YES		TOTAL SQ FT	1	5x7	INSUL/VINYL	INSTALLED
FOUNDATION:			1200	W/CLAD FRAME			
SIDEWALL:	10	2 x 6	LFT-O.S.W.	WALK DOORS:			
ROOF PITCH:	5/12	HIP	164	2	2--8	WALK DOOR	6-PANEL
SHINGLES:	30 YEAR	LANDMARK	LFT-I.S.W.	W/CLAD FRAME			
SIDING:	STEEL		0	WINDOWS			
SOFFITS:	EDCO	ENAMEL	LFT-O.S.W.	1	48x24	VINYL SLIDER	WHITE
OVERHANG:	EAVE	GABLE	164	7	48x60	1-LITED FIXED	WHITE
	2.5	1.0	INSTALLED				
WALLS:	CEILING						
INSULATION:	R-19	R-40					
LINER:	S-ROCK	S-ROCK	W/ INSUL GLASS				

W/2 x 6 WALLS / R-19 INSUL / S-ROCK LINER	
TOTAL:	\$23,630.88
CEILING INSUL:	\$900.00
COLUMNS:	\$300.00
MISC:	\$200.00
6.875% TAX:	\$1,720.87
GRAND TOTAL:	\$26,751.75

INSTALLED

NO LINER	
W/SNGL HUNG	W/FIXED
\$22,608.08	\$21,998.08
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$300.00	\$300.00
\$200.00	\$100.00
\$1,588.68	\$1,539.87
\$24,696.76	\$23,937.95

DESCRIPTION	ITEM	DEL	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL	
GARAGE FRAMING LOAD:						
SILL SEALER	GARAGE	LFT 6"	SILL SEALER	140	\$0.14	\$19.60
SILL PLATE	GARAGE	LFT 2x6	TREATED A.G.	140	\$0.52	\$72.80
GARAGE	STUD	2x6 10'	#2 & BTR SPF	120	\$3.60	\$432.00
GARAGE	TRIMMER	2x6 14'	#2 & BTR SPF	12	\$4.70	\$56.40
GARAGE	PLATES	LFT 2x6	#2 & BTR SPF	330	\$0.35	\$115.50
GAR DOOR FRM	BACKER	2x4 10'	#2 & BTR SPF	1	\$2.40	\$2.40
GAR DOOR FRM	BACKER	2x4 16'	#2 & BTR SPF	2	\$4.10	\$8.20
GAR DOOR FRM	BACKER	2x4 18'	#2 & BTR SPF	1	\$4.20	\$4.20
GARAGE	HEADER	LFT 2x10	#2 & BTR DFL	130	\$0.79	\$102.70
GARAGE	HEADER	LFT 2x6	#2 & BTR SPF	190	\$0.35	\$66.50
GARAGE	HEADER	11-7/8"x10'	MICROLAM	2	\$44.20	\$88.40
GARAGE	HEADER	11-7/8"x19'	MICROLAM	2	\$88.40	\$176.80
WALL SHEATHING		4x8 7/16"	O.S.B.	50	\$7.50	\$375.00
PASLODE	RED	16d STICK	314x131/33 SMOOTH	2	\$49.00	\$98.00
PASLODE	RED	8d STICK	238x120/33 SMOOTH	1	\$67.00	\$67.00
NAILS	CTN	16d	CC	1	\$58.00	\$58.00
MISC INSUL	77-SF	BDL R-19	x15" F-FIT	1	\$35.50	\$35.50
MISC BRACING		LFT 2x4	#2 & BTR SPF	100	\$0.24	\$24.00
DUPONT/TYVEK	ROLL	9' x 100'	TYVEK	2	\$155.00	\$310.00
STAPLES	CTN	5/16"	DUOFAST	2	\$10.30	\$20.60
ROOF SYSTEM:						
ENERGY RAFTER	24" O.C.	ROOF TRUSSES		1	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00
METAL PRODUCTS		H-2.5/RT-12	HURRICANE CLIP	50	\$0.62	\$31.00
NAILS	LBS	1-1/4"	GALV TRUSS	3	\$2.10	\$6.30
METAL PROD	10/CTN	24" x 10'	TRUSS SPACER	10	\$7.40	\$74.00
LATERAL BRACING		LFT 2x4	#2 & BTR SPF	50	\$0.24	\$12.00
HIP BRACING		LFT 2x4	#2 & BTR SPF	50	\$0.24	\$12.00
RIDGE BEAM	VALLEY	LFT 2x8	#2 & BTR DFL	24	\$0.62	\$14.88
BASE BOARD	VALLEY	LFT 1x8	#3 PINE	100	\$0.53	\$53.00
HAND FRAME	VALLEY	2x6 16'	#2 & BTR SPF	4	\$5.50	\$22.00
HAND FRAME	VALLEY	2x6 8'	#2 & BTR SPF	2	\$2.70	\$5.40
RAFTER	FLY	2x6 20'	#2 & BTR SPF	3	\$6.90	\$20.70
RAFTER	FLY	2x6 18'	#2 & BTR SPF	2	\$6.50	\$13.00
RAFTER	FLY	2x6 8'	#2 & BTR SPF	2	\$2.70	\$5.40
SUB FACIA		LFT 2x6	#2 & BTR SPF	150	\$0.35	\$52.50
MISC BRACING		LFT 2x4	#2 & BTR SPF	50	\$0.24	\$12.00
ROOF SHEATHING		4x8 15/32"	O.S.B.	70	\$7.90	\$553.00
METAL PRODUCTS		15/32"	PLYWOOD CLIP	250	\$0.11	\$27.50
PASLODE	RED	8d STICK	238x120/33 SMOOTH	1	\$67.00	\$67.00
ROOFING MATERIALS:						
ROOF EDGE	10	EDCO	ROOF EDGE	25	\$5.70	\$142.50
VALLEY (GALV)	10'	20" W FORMED	VALLEY	10	\$16.70	\$167.00
2-ROWS	ROLL	1-SQUARE	WINTER GUARD	13	\$36.80	\$478.40
FELT	ROLL	15# FELT	432 SQ FT	2	\$21.00	\$42.00
STAPLES	CTN	5/16"	DUOFAST	1	\$10.30	\$10.30
STARTER	START	SWIFTSTART	114	2	\$45.20	\$90.40
CERTAINTED		1,848			\$2,066.20	
SHINGLE	CERT	LANDMARK	30 YEAR	20	\$98.00	\$1,960.00
HIP & RIDGE	BDL	LANDMARK	30-LFT	2	\$53.10	\$106.20
SHINGLE ACCESSORY:						
RIDGE VENT	20'	RV20	ROLL VENT	3	\$53.90	\$161.70
NAILS	LBS	2"	E.G. GALV ROOF	2	\$1.80	\$3.60
NAILS	LBS	1-1/4"	E.G. GALV ROOF	2	\$1.80	\$3.60
BOSTITCH	PURPLE	1-1/4" COIL	CR-114	1	\$43.00	\$43.00

SOFFIT SYSTEM:		ENAMEL	EDCO				
FACIA	10	6" STEEL	W.G. FACIA	25	\$9.70		\$242.50
MLDG	12	F CHANNEL		20	\$8.40		\$168.00
MLDG	10'	H CHANNEL		4	\$11.10		\$44.40
SOFFIT	12'	16"x12'	VENT SOFFIT	24	\$19.10		\$458.40
SOFFIT	12'	16"x12'	SOLID SOFFIT	8	\$19.10		\$152.80
NAILS	CTN	1 1/4"	STEEL NAILS	1	\$6.30		\$6.30
HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR:		20 MINUTE	PRIME FRAME				
BAYER BUILT/	6-9/16"	2--8	6-PANEL	1	\$270.00		\$270.00
GARAGE SERVICE DOORS:		DBL BORE	CLAD FRAME			ALLOWANCE	
CUSTOM/	6-9/16"	3--0	DOOR W/ SIDELIGHT	1	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00
BAYER BUILT/	6-9/16"	2--8	6-PANEL	2	\$419.00		\$838.00
BAYER BUILT/	6-9/16"	2--8	9-LITE	1	\$486.00		\$486.00
DOOR HARDWARE:							
KWIKSET/ SATIN NICKLE		ENTRY	CIRCA	5	\$42.30		\$211.50
KWIKSET/ SATIN NICKLE		TITAN	DEADBOLT	3	\$23.80		\$71.40
HARDWARE		DEADBOLT LIP STRIKE					
CAULKING	CLEAR	PRO FLEX	1/10th TUBE	1	\$6.90		\$6.90
NAILS	LBS	2"	E.G. GALV ROOF	1	\$1.80		\$1.80
MISC	BDL	6"	SHIMS	1	\$1.50		\$1.50
VINYL WDW #1		WHITE			\$610.00		
VINYL WDW #1	WHITE	CUSTOM WINDOW PACKAGE		1	\$1,570.00		\$1,570.00
VINYL WDW #1	WHITE	CUSTOM WINDOW PACKAGE			\$2,180.00		\$0.00
GARAGE DOORS:		INSULATED W/VINYL LINER					
C.H.I. DOOR	#2241	5x7	INSUL/VINYL	1	\$341.00		\$341.00
C.H.I. DOOR	#2241	9x8	INSUL/VINYL	1	\$515.00		\$515.00
C.H.I. DOOR	#2241	18x8	INSUL/VINYL	1	\$969.00		\$969.00
GARAGE DOORS:		OPTIONS					
OPTIONS/	7/16" INS	8'-9'	DECORATIVE INSERTS	1	\$169.00		\$169.00
OPTIONS/	7/16" INS	16'-18'	DECORATIVE INSERTS	1	\$337.00		\$337.00
GARAGE DOORS:		ACCESSORIES					
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		1/2 H.P. OPENER	8'	2	\$263.00		\$526.00
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		8' PREPUNCH ANGLE		8	\$6.00		\$48.00
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		EXTRA TRANSMITTER		1	\$26.00		\$26.00
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		LFT WEATHER STRIP		60	\$1.00		\$60.00
GARAGE DOORS:		INSTALLATION					
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		18' INSTALLATION		1	\$212.00		\$212.00
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		9' INSTALLATION		2	\$163.00		\$326.00
GARAGE DOORS & ACC		OPENER INSTALLATION		2	\$110.00		\$220.00
SIDING AND ACCESSORIES:						\$1,091.00	
SIDING ACC		LITE MOUNT		4	\$19.10		\$76.40
SIDING ACC		OUTLET MOUNT		2	\$8.70		\$17.40
SIDING ACC		SPLIT BLOCK MOUNT		1	\$10.00		\$10.00
GARAGE DOOR FRAME/	2 x 6	9x8	CLAD FRAME	2	\$280.00		\$560.00
GARAGE DOOR FRAME/	2 x 6	18x8	CLAD FRAME	1	\$399.00		\$399.00
SIDING ACC	WHT/SAN	12'	DRIP CAP	3	\$9.40		\$28.20
EDCO SIDING			1,169			\$3,010.60	
EDCO SIDING	SQ	8"	SIDING	12	\$178.00		\$2,136.00
EDCO SIDING	PC	10'	STARTER	14	\$5.70		\$79.80
EDCO SIDING	PC	10'	O.S.CORNER	5	\$37.60		\$188.00
EDCO SIDING	PC	12'	J-CHANNEL-I.S.C.	4	\$7.80		\$31.20
EDCO SIDING	PC	12'	J-CHANNEL	20	\$7.80		\$156.00
EDCO SIDING	PC	12'	UTILITY TRIM	14	\$5.70		\$79.80
EDCO SIDING	PC	12'	J-CHANNEL	26	\$7.80		\$202.80
EDCO SIDING	PC	12'	UTILITY TRIM	20	\$5.70		\$114.00
EDCO SIDING	TUBE	MATCHING CAULK		3	\$6.60		\$19.80
EDCO SIDING	CAN	TOUCHUP PAINT		1	\$3.20		\$3.20

SIDING ACCESSORY'S:

NAILS	LBS	2"	E.G. GALV ROOF	10	\$1.80	\$18.00
LOUVERS		22"x22"	OCTAGON	2	\$48.00	\$96.00

INSULATION:

INSUL/ O.C.	77-SF	BDL R-19	x15" F-FIT	8/85	10	\$35.50	\$355.00
POLY	6-MIL	10x100	CLEAR/BLACK		2	\$49.50	\$99.00
POLY	6-MIL	16x100	CLEAR/BLACK		1	\$64.70	\$64.70
STAPLES	CTN	5/16"	DUOFAST		1	\$10.30	\$10.30
VENTILATION	75/SF	24"	ATTIC CHUTE		40	\$2.50	\$100.00

SHEETROCK:**YARD STOCK**

GARAGE	CEILING	4x12 5/8"	SHEETROCK	26	\$15.80	\$410.80
GARAGE	WALLS	4x12 1/2"	SHEETROCK	40	\$14.00	\$560.00
SCREWS	LBS	1-5/8"	DRYWALL	4	\$3.00	\$12.00
SCREWS	LBS	1-1/4"	DRYWALL	7	\$3.00	\$21.00